- ' INCLINATION REPORT

PAGE TWO 3151 S. Vaughn Way, Suite 200
IPERATOR ___ Florida Exploration Co. ADDRESS Aurora, Colorado 80014

EASE _Chama Fed. Comm WELL NO. 1 FIELD

OCATION Sec. 11-225-24E, Eddy County, New Mexico

INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT
EPTH DEGREE DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
6,030 2-1/4° 1.96 200.11
6,100’ 1-3/4° 2.13 202.24
6,242 1-3/4° 4.33 206.57
6,340' 1-3/4° 2.99 209.56
6,461' 1-3/4° 3.69 213.25
6,569' 1-3/4° 3.29 216.54
6,712" 1-3/4° 4.36 220.90
6,868’ 1-3/4° 4.76 225.66
7,118 1-3/4° 7.62 233.28
7,495' 1-1/2° 9.88 243.16
7,700 1° 3.59 246.75
8,119' ‘ 3° 21.91 268.66
8,245' 3° 6.59 275.25
8,413' 4-1/4° 12.45 287.70
8,435’ 4° 1.53 289.23
8,528' 3-3/4° 6.08 295.31
8,618’ 4° 6.28 301.59
8,715’ - 4-1/4° 7.19 308.78
8,838' 4-1/4° 9.11 317.89
8,930' 5° 8.02 325.91
8,996' 5° 5.75 331.66
9,090' 4-1/4° 6.96 338.62
9,275' 4-1/2° 14.52 353.14
9,500 3-3/4° 14.71 367.85
10,220' 3-3/4° 47.09 414.94
10,750’ 1° 9.27 424.21

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my

nowledge and belief. /(ix:£77/¢7 B
/{‘ﬁfiZZ «zﬁézzzfifii:)

By: R. W. Sitton

Title: Senior Vice President

ffidavit:
Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared R. W. Sitton

nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under
ath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above,

nd that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from
ne true vertical whatsoever.

Affiant's Signature

vorn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 2nd day of November , 1984,

@,{} Public for State of Colorado

y Commission Expires:

February. 22, 1986




